
Changes to legislation: Criminal Justice Act 1982, Cross Heading: Children and Young Persons Act 1969 (c. 54) is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 01 December 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 14

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Children and Young Persons Act 1969 (c. 54)

^{F1}25

Textual Amendments

F1 Sch. 14 para. 25 repealed (1.10.1992) by [Criminal Justice Act 1991 \(c. 53\)](#), s. 101(2), [Sch.13](#); [S.I. 1992/333](#), art. 2(2), [Sch.2](#)

- 26 In section 16(10) of that Act (which includes a definition of an “attendance centre order”)—
- (a) for the words “19 of the Criminal Justice Act 1948” there shall be substituted the words “17 of the Criminal Justice Act 1982”; and
 - (b) for the word “(5)” there shall be substituted the word “(13)”.

- 27 In section 23(4) of that Act (remand to care of local authorities etc.) for the words “borstal sentence” there shall be substituted the words “youth custody sentence”.

^{F2}28

Textual Amendments

F2 Sch. 14 para. 28 repealed (30.9.1998) by [1998 c. 37](#), s. 120(2), [Sch.10](#); [S.I. 1998/2327](#), [art. 2\(3\)\(p\)](#)

Changes to legislation:

Criminal Justice Act 1982, Cross Heading: Children and Young Persons Act 1969 (c. 54) is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 01 December 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 32(1A)(ca) words inserted by [2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 36](#)